

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 247/2025

Dhanni Ram S/o Ratanlal,

----Appellant

Versus

Mangi S/o Nathhi,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. R.K. Daga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

07/05/2025

Issue notice to respondent No.1 to show cause as to why this second appeal be not admitted on the substantial questions of law, as framed in the memo of appeal.

Issue notice to respondent No.1 of the stay application also.

List after six weeks.

Meanwhile, operation and execution of the judgment and decree dated 23.04.2025 passed by Additional District Judge, Weir, District Bharatpur in Civil Regular Appeal No.14/2022 (15/17)(27/16) and judgment and decree dated 09.09.2016 passed by Senior Civil Judge Weir, District Bharatpur in Civil Suit No.03/2008 shall remain stayed.

This order shall be effective only after the service of notice upon the respondent No.1

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J